STATE OF ALABA	ΛA,)						
	Petitioner,)	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF					
vs.)	DAI DUITNI COLINEY AT ADANSA					
A. V. CAMPBELL	, JR., ET AL.,)	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA					
	Resnondents)	CASE NUMBER 5203					

AMENDED APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION:

Now comes the Petitioner, by Telfair J. Mashburn, Special Assistant Attorney General, and amends the petition for condemnation which was heretofore filed in this cause by striking therefrom, the description of those certain lands attached by Exhibit as being TRACT NUMBER 27-Rev., and belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, a corporation, and by filing herewith, and attached hereto as Exhibit "A", a corrected description of the lands sought to be condemned as TRACT NUMBER 27-Rev., and owned by Wolverine Timber Corporation.

destify that blance derived a copy of the forefore of thou. Kiniste copper alter for Landowner this loss day of June 1964By: Justin of Masleburn

RICHMOND M. FLOWERS, Attorney General State of Alabama

Duly appointed Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Alice L. Miller, a Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama, personally appeared Telfair J. Mashburn, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, who is personally known to me in his official capacity as an Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, and also being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the allegations of the foregoing amendment are true and correct.

Dilfair g. madliduru

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this the 5th day of June, 1964.

Alue L Miller

Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama.

PARTICLE II. 1-5-3, Relative to the northeast corner of the III of the Net of Decided II. 1-5-3, Relative southerly along the cast remains of and III. Corner of and III. Corner of and III. Corner of and III. Corner of any of a point that is 115 feet understood of Relative of any of any of any of any of any of a point of the cast relative of Relative III. (Concave southeasterly) having a redite of 22,773.11 feet, a distance of 1302 feet, more or less, to a point on the cast remains of the said III. Corner of the said III. Corner of the said III. Corner of III. Corner of

Seld strip of land lying in the How of the How of Section 11, 1-5-6, 2-1-1, and containing 6.01 acres, more or less.

Service 7. -- B, 2-5-E, thence casterly, along the soft the SS of the SS of said SS of SS, 2-5-E, thence casterly, along the south country line of beginning as service 1073-10.6 or the conterline of the left lass of Project Sc. I-10-1(II); thence casterly, along said south property line, a distance of 3% feet, more or less, to a print that is 15 feet sorth-casterly of and at right angles to the conterline of the Latt lane, a distance of 7% feet, more or less, to a point on the most benefit lane, a distance of 7% feet, more or less, to a point on the most benefit lane, a distance of 2% feet, more or less, to a point on the service benefit on said SSA of SSA, the most property line; there are less, to a point on said south property line; themce casterly, along said south property line; themce casterly, along said south property line; themce casterly, along said south property line;

Said strip of land lying in the SDe of the SDE of Section 8, 2-5-8, 3-5-2, and containing 2.33 acres, more or less.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I
Respondents.	CASE NO: <u>5203</u>
	I
	and the state of t
	Ĭ
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	LABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon KANSAS CITY LI	FE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation
KANSAS CITY. M	
·	
You will take a	notice that on the <u>28th</u> day of
	lication or petition was filed in
	ma, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	
purposes therein stated, certain	
W. M. CAMPBELL, as to Tract No.	23, et al.,
a description of said lands being	g specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wi	ill make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	olication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	s appointed the 14th day of
May, 194, at 1	0:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
•	n time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
•	this <u>28th</u> day of <u>April</u>
1964	
**************************************	\vee \wedge \wedge
074 =	La vue de

L. D. Owen, Jr.
L. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate

STATE OF ALABAMA,		I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR.	E T ለ፤	Į	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. Crum Debe, O.K.	, ii Kii.,	I	CASE NO E207
		Ĭ	CASE NO. 5203
		I	
garage symmetric		I	
		I	

ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONER:

This cause having heretofore been set for hearing on the 14th day of May, 1964, Appens, at 10:00 A.M. o'clock/as set forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right of way or easement on Appendix Tract Number 34, Parcels 1 and 2 I-10-1(11)

Project I=65-1(28), as specified in said application for condemnation over the lands therein described for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condemnation and of the day set for the hearing of the same has been given to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them for more than ten (10) days prior to this date.

MHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted:

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application is hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama

It is FUR	RTHER ORDERED by the	Court that JOHN L. BIGGS	<u> </u>
JAKE KEULER	ĄŅD	WINTON WISE	
who are resident cit	tizens of Baldwin Cou	inty, Alabama, possessing	the
qualifications of ju	irors and who are dis		23

proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

Done this _____ day of ______, 1964_______, 1963____

P.- 2. - Stuart, Probate Judge.

L. D. Owen, Jr.

By:____

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

5203

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
JOHN BIGGS
JAKE KUELER
WINTON WISE
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.
HUGH R. GLASS, TRACT # 34, PARCELS 1 and 2 , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.

By: ann C

Done this 20th. day of May, 1963.

Received in Sheriff's Office this 12 day of May, 1964 TAYLOR WILKINS, Sheriff

				N.							R_{ϵ}	ceive-	20	<u> </u>			
				14. 31							ān.	J	~ 7			_	lag
				3								l on	·	(l _i	y of	121	1
	*						-				Lse	Tved a	7			-	2
		-	-								Op	** 43 ;	Cross Of		17.	•	
	- 1					* .	* -			:	011			400 1	vith _b		
: -	~	2.		d.		4.1		* 1		1.5	F			•	***1	-	
				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	. :		::				Bus						The state of the s
							-				By sen	Ace on			_	-	-
٠.					٠.			- : -			. Commence	OI L		_	-		_
						1.5	1.1				_	Contract of the last of the la	•	-		_	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-			3	1 .	.=-			TAI		_	-	
			1.19				*	-	. :				IAY	LOR	William		Sheriff
٠.									ì				By	•	MILK	JNS	C
:	į.	-	- 4			-	***				Sh		-			-,	Sheriff
-						1	1.				2,16	riff ct.			-		
	21 F 54 F		3	٠.				-		-	$J_{\Theta_{O}}$	Priff cla Cents	tins_				
	1	2.5	1	3				1.5		1.5	• • •	Cents p TAYLO	Or	****		•	
-											By	$\gamma_{\chi_{Q_i}}$	o Mile	T	***	. h	
				-			5 :				-		: WILL	ch ^{ot} el	S	$-m_{i/_{\mathcal{O}_S}}$	
		- + 4 . 5 4	•• • •	•							.2.	Dei		MAS.	Sh		~ *
				÷.							neriff		UTY SH		"Cri	14	`-,
					- 1	- 4				W.							
	1 -		7.17						1	,	Sheriff en Cent TAV	8 -	_		,		
:	1		- 1		<u>-</u>		-			Dy	en Cent	$O_{2}^{N_{\Theta_{r}}}$	<i>i</i>	, ,	:		
		٠			14					ž.	S. A. Salayan	W	TOPS	,	705		
		18.7		44	3, 1	1.5							SKING.	\$	inno.	, ,	4
1	- 4		100			•	-			$S_{h_{Opin}}$		S per mo	. '9,	Sign		**	H.
		1.				- 1 + - 1 +			Ü	(a)	c/ar.		HERIE	. "11	$f_{E_{n,j}}$	` .	
	* 1		- /:		3.5		4. 4		10	So Cer	claims t claims ts per n LOR DEPUT		"FF				:
	. ;		de:		•	* -			Dy	MA	LOR W		:				1
4	*- * ,		18	-			1 15 1		~ / es	ا الموجوع	LOW !	Me To		~mij _{lés}	- 11.	- mi	٠.
		18.4	j.	•	• :		· :.		**	SOLIN-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	$\chi_{I_{K/N}}$	3/ g	$m_{H_{\mathcal{O}_S}}$	· ·		
	•	4.3	, <i>V</i>		- :				14	= 1	DEPUTY	Α.	Sh		<i>911</i>		
				1	. 3		• 3.55		- 2 -		- 17	SHEE	1877	11		. :	
			- 19	* 1			3 -					SAFE					
							127		4					1	· • ‡	*	
			4		11	1	+		٠	. •:::		-		3.			:
		4.								4.3	-		:		1		1
`:			8.	62		10	1.1					45,4			le.		1
	٠.	13.	48 185	5.1	1.	1.				111		. 11 13,1 13,2 1	i.				
,	: *		1000					•			18 18 19 18				13.54 13.54		
			11		1.5	1 A	1.7		3.	•	. 1						l V
						9.1					. * :						
					`	1		-		:							
									<u>:</u> -					. •			
				-				-	•								

STATE OF ALABAMA. I Petitioner, Ĭ vs. I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF A.V. CAMPBELL, JR., ETAL Ţ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA I RESPONDENT CASE NO: 5203 I Ĭ I Ĭ

COMMISSIONS:

TO: JOHN BIGGS	
JAKE KUELER	and
WINTON WISE	

KNOW YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be swern as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of land described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20th. day of May, 1963.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

~ *⊶* 3 3 12 3

We, and each of us, do solemnly swear that we will well and truly try the cause now pending and submit it to our decision, said case being styled State of Alabama vs. A.V. CAMPBELL, JR., ETAL et al., and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, and that we are not directly, nor indirectly, interested in the issues to be tried, and that we are not biased or prejudiced against either of said parties, and that we will render such compensation to the respondents as to us shall seem just and proper in the premises, so help us God.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 18 day of June, 19

L?D. OWEN, JR.

1189

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA)	CASE # 5203
BALDWIN COUNTY)	
You are her	eby COMMANDED to notify:
JAKE KUELER	
WINTON WISE	
that in a proceeding i	n this Court styled State of Alabama vs.
HUGH R. GLASS, TRACT	# 34, Parcels 1 and 2 , et al
and Baldwin County, a	political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of	Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over c	ertain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or	road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this caus	e, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easeme	nt over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said p	reperty sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damage	s and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitle	d to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and p	urposes.
You are her	eby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon e	ach of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereo	f, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.	
Done this _	29th. day of <u>May</u> , 1964.
	D. Olven AXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

(N (N (C)

计数据的 化对应性线道 医神经炎 四點的 医艾勒尔氏氏疗法

1							-				
Racei	íveð 💍	2 day o	1		7 ~)) t	. :	4	;
		УОру о	F		Μ	1	61	12	- 1		
and a	¥1	day of		7		 	29	7	1.9		200
C. A.	ed 200			-		19)	4	•.	* •	
1 327		of the wi	thin_•	. /	1/2	7	0/	,		75.5	
on	(101)	n. 1	200	2	1-620	4	U_,	11.14	3	* *	
	1/1/2	hair	4/1		. 5	[30]	1611				
***********	(100	Ke/7	110	? [[]	12/				4.		
ly ==	TICE IST 5	11/12/	72-	all	- 6	2,5	-654		de la		i,
4.		me mo		~~	//	20	//	- 1	+ 3 + 5		- '
-	1			16		/					
		TAY OD	34/14 17			-	7		14. 1.5		- 1
	i		WILK	INSE	Sheri	66	() ·	10	*3d		- (
	• '	CVFOR	426			. :		10			
		7.		- Carrier	A STATE OF	===1). S.	1		1.5	-
	† •	in the second se		- 1	•	1 -	- 1				
				1.1		:		Year or	4.1		\$ 5
			///	1:	niles	28			14		
	m . c.f.	claims	1/6	المستنسك	mies	<i>-</i> /2	:	10			311
	Sheriff	Clanis	ar sal	0//	100			- 2	:	- 1	371
	Ten C	ents per mi	le 101di Guzikio	, She⊓	riff	+ g- t			417		
	1	AYLOR W	HIKILIS	, 75		1	• 1		2.3		
.1			(()				3 -	Ł,		- 6.2 - 111	- 1
	6Y	- DEPUT	Y SHER	r i		10		60	£ 4	\$1	13.1
			-					15.4			1
		-		ţ .	1.1	17, 4	\$25	10		. 1	· .
				44			- 1	1	-		
• •						\$£.		-		1	
	i .				2.7						
- 8									111		
	:		1 0								
and the same of th	1		1 55		4	12.1			:		- :
i Novigation in the contract of the contract o	-	i ver					4		(1)	1.5	
CHOCOMBIO				1.2							2
Appropriate Company				§ 5	1	17	4,5	3.1	. "	F :	
alectic control			1 1	1.1		100		11.4	15.5	5.1	-: "
-		- :		1	11.7	2.5	- 11	1	44	- : :	- "s
volum)			1	\$1.7	1.7	y 1			100		
-			1 4	2.1	1		1	1			
	:	i X	1	• • •	1	₹.	٠	- 10		: 3	
STRONG P		1	1		-	73	+5.		-+ :	% ± 2%	
776.477		E	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. :		1.		- 134	1.	3.5	1.7
Petrol of			1 51	4	* **	÷	4.5	131	* 1	4.5	2.4
4	1						-	1 2 1	1 1	11.	
1		§	; 22 :					. ?		*	

STATE OF ALABAMA,	Ĭ
Petitioner	, I
vs.	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	I CASE NO: 5203
	I
	I
REPORT O	F COMMISSIONERS:
TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUART, ALABAMA:	JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY,
Come the undersigned	d,JOHN BIGGS
JAKE KUELER & WINTON WISE	·
the Commissioners duly appoints	ed to assess the damages to Parcels
NumbersTRACT-#-34, Par	cels 1 and 2
of Project No. I-49-XXX), to	which the owner and other parties in-
terested in the parcels of land	d set forth and described in the
original application for conder	mnation of lands filed in this cause,
are entitled for the condemnati	ion of such lands, and having been duly
sworn as jurors are sworn, and	having viewed the lands described in
said application for condemnati	ion, and having set a time and place
for the hearing of the evidence	e to be offered by any party touching
the amount of damages the owner	s of the lands and other parties in-
terested therein will sustain a	and the amount of compensation they are
entitled to receive, and having	g received all legal evidence offered,
do hereby state that the amount	of damages and compensation has been
ascertained and assessed by the	undersigned, according to law and
that the said owners of said Pa	ercels of land and other parties in
interested therein are entitled	to receive as damages and compen-

 Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No.
 \$ 900.00

 Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No.
 \$

 Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No.
 \$

~30

sation for the condemnation of their property, the following amount:

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our

appointment.

\$Q.\$Z.

Commissioner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

1963.

Waxxxxxxxxxxx, Judge of Probate.

L.D. OWEN, JR.

STATE OF ALABAMA	,	I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. W. CAMPBELL,	JR., ET AL.,	Į	5207
	Respondents	Ĭ	CASE NO. 5203
		I	
		I	
		I	

ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONER:

This cause having heretofore been set for hearing on the 14th day of May, 1964, 1963, at 10:00 A.Mo'clock, as set forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right of way or easement on Parcels TRACT NUMBER 23

I-10-1(11)
Project I-65-1(28), as specified in said application for condemnation over the lands therein described for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condemnation and of the day set for the hearing of the same has been given to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them for more than ten (10) days praor to this date.

WHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted;

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application is hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama

JAKE	It KEULER	is	FURTHER	ORDERED	RDERED by t		Court	that	JOHN	BIGGS	
				an	.d		WINTON	WISE			

who are resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, possessing the qualifications of jurors and who are disinterested in these

proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

STORCES 45	reductied by law.		
Done this	29th day of	May, 1964	, 1965.
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
		Q DOwn	
	2-8	Stuart, Proba	te Judge.
	L. D	. Owen, Jr.	9
	Daze		

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
TOWN RIGGS
JAKE KEULER noter of Bale By 5 deal Heere
WINTON WISE
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.
W. M. CAMPBELL, FTAL, TRACT 23 , et al
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done this 29th. day of May, 1964.
1

STATE OF ALABAMA;		Į	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		I	PAIDWIN COUNTY ALABAMA
A.V. CAMPBELL, JR.,	ETAL	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	RESPONDENT	I	CASE NO:
		I	52 03
		I	
		I	
	COMMI	ISSIONS	:

TO:				
	JOHN	BIGGS	,	and
	JAKE	KUELER		

winton know YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be sworn as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of land described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

day of

manager of the second

XXXXXXXXXXX L?D. OWEN, JR.

Given un	der my hand	and seal o	f office this	day of
	, 1963.			20th.
May	4) S. O	
	-	W. R. Stu	are, Judge of	Probate.
		XXXXXXXX L.D. OWEN		
STATE OF ALABAMA)			
BALDWIN COUNTY)			
We, and	each of us,	do solemni	y swear that	we will well
and truly try the c	ause now per	nding and s	ubmit it to o	ur decision,
said case being sty	led State of	f Alabama v	s	
et al., and Baldwin	County, a p	oolitical s	ubdivision of	BELL Rate of
Alabama, and that w	e are not di	irectly, no	r indirectly,	interested in
the issues to be tr	ied, and tha	at we are n	ot biased or	prejudiced
against either of s	aid parties,	, and that	we will rende	r such compen-
sation to the respo	ndents as to	us shall	seem just and	proper in the
premises, so help u	s God.		h J /	3 rg 32
		Mu	tos Wir	<i>p</i>
		4	ak/L	uler
Sworn to and subscr	ibed before	me	/	
thisday of _		, 1963.		
L D Oru	<u> </u>	and the second s		
W. R. Stuert, Judge	of Probate.	•		

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

CASE # 5203

STATE OF ALABAMA)	CASE # 5203
BALDWIN COUNTY)	
You are her	reby COMMANDED to notify:
JOHN BIGGS	
TATE ATTENDED TATE OF TO	
that in a proceeding i	in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.
W. M. CAMPBELL, ETQL.	TRACT 23 , et al
and Baldwin County, a	political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of	Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over o	certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or	r road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this caus	se, this Court rendered a decree condenning the
right of way or easeme	ent over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said	property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damage	es and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitle	ed to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and p	purposes.
You are her	reby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon	each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt here	of, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.	
Done this	29th day of May , 1963.
:	L. D. Deven Or.
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
,	By: Chin heralia
,	Chief Clerk
	u

TAYINR WILKINS, Sheriff
By Ple Sheriff claims /// miles at Ten Cents per mile Total 3.4/ 0.6
TAYLOR WILKIDS, Sheriff

DEPUTY SHERIF

* *************

Petitioner, I

vs. IN THE PROBATE COURT OF

BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

I CASE NO: 5203

I

REPORT OF COMMISSIONERS:

TO THE HONORABLE W. R. STUART, JUDGE OF PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Come the undersigned, John Biggs. Jake Keuler, Winton Wise
the Commissioners duly appointed to assess the damages to Parcels
Numbers Tract #23-----

of Project No. I 205-1(28), to which the owner and other parties interested in the parcels of land set forth and described in the original application for condemnation of lands filed in this cause, are entitled for the condemnation of such lands, and having been duly sworn as jurors are sworn, and having viewed the lands described in said application for condemnation, and having set a time and place for the hearing of the evidence to be offered by any party touching the amount of damages the owners of the lands and other parties interested therein will sustain and the amount of compensation they are entitled to receive, and having received all legal evidence offered, do hereby state that the amount of damages and compensation has been ascertained and assessed by the undersigned, according to law and that the said owners of said Parcels of land and other parties in interested therein are entitled to receive as damages and compensation for the condemnation of their property, the following amount:

Project	No.	<i>I-16-1 (11)</i> I-65-1 (28),	Percet	No. 23	\$ 10,000.00
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel.	-No	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.	\$
Project	No.	I-65-1(28),	Parcel	No.	\$

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our appointment.

Commissioner.

Commissioner.

Commissioner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 20th day of

64

,196次。

L. D. Owen, Jr., Judge of Probate

358

STATE OF ALABAMA

NOTICE TO SHERIFF:

BALDWIN COUNTY)
You are hereby COMMANDED to notify:
JIM STAPLETON
ELZIE HANKINS
JOHN BIGGS
that in a proceeding in this Court styled State of Alabama vs.
BOBBY STARR, TRACT # 36 A , et a
and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama,
in which the State of Alabama sought to condemn a certain right of
way or easement over certain lands in this County for the purposes
of a public highway or road as stated in the application for con-
demnation in this cause, this Court rendered a decree condemning the
right of way or easement over the lands therein sought, and appoint-
ed them to view said property sought to be condemned, hear evidence
and assess such damages and compensation as the owners and interest-
ed parties are entitled to recover for the taking of the same for
said public uses and purposes.
You are hereby commanded to serve a copy of the commission
hereto attached upon each of said commissioners within five (5) days
from the receipt hereof, and make return as to how you have execut-
ed this mandate.
Done this 20th. day of May , 1963.
L.D. Oever, Jr.
Judge of Probate.
By: Chu Chevalie

STATE OF ALABAMA;		I	
	Petitioner,	I	
VS.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A W CAMPERT IN	TATION OF THE	1	DAI DWINI COUNTY AT ADAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., CONDEMNEES	EIAL	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
CONDEMNEES		I	CASE NO:
		I	
		I	
		I	The second secon

COMMISSIONS:

10:	JIM STADLETON	
	ELZIE HANKINS ,	and
	TOWN RIGGS	

KNOW YE, that having full faith and confidence in your integrity and competency, you have been by order and decree of the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, designated and appointed as Commissioners in the above styled cause, with all of the power, authority and duties vested in or which may devolve on you as such Commissioners under and by virtue of the provisions of Chapter I of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama of 1940, as amended.

You will be sworn as jurors and you or a majority of you shall assess the damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled by virtue of and on account of the condemning of the right of way or easement over the tracts of land described in the application for condemnation filed in this cause, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama. A description of the lands and the names of the owners and the easement sought are specifically set out in the application for condemnation filed in this cause.

You may view the lands to be subjected and you must receive all legal evidence offered by any party touching the amount of damage or compensation the owner of said lands and interested parties will sustain and are entitled to receive. Any person interested in the proceedings may be present in person or by attorney at any of these proceedings which you may have.

You must, within twenty (20) days from the day of your appointment, which is this date, make a report in writing to the Court, stating the amount of damage and compensation ascertained

and assessed by you for the owners and parties interested in the tracts of land, and file a certificate along with your award that none of you have been consulted, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that you knew nothing of the same prior to your appointment.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 20th. day of May , 1963.

L.D. OWEN, JR.

STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

We, and each of us, do solemnly swear that we will well and truly try the cause now pending and submit it to our decision, said case being styled State of Alabama vs. A.V. CAMPBELL, IR., ETAL et al., and Baldwin County, a political subdivision of the State of Alabama, and that we are not directly, nor indirectly, interested in the issues to be tried, and that we are not biased or prejudiced against either of said parties, and that we will render such compensation to the respondents as to us shall seem just and proper in the premises, so help us God.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 3 day of \une, 1963.

	NOTICE TO SHERIFF:	BTATE OF AL	labama. Baluwin co
		Filed	5-20-64
STATE OF ALABAMA)		Essorded	book page
BALDWIN COUNTY)		***************************************	Judge of Probate
You are her	reby COMMANDED to not	ify:	
TIM STAPLETON	The analysis and the second	-	
ELZIE HANKINS			
JOHN BIGGS			
that in a proceeding i	in this Court styled	State of Ala	ibama vs.
BOBRY STARR, TRACT # 36	5_A		, et al
and Baldwin County, a	political subdivisio	n of the Sta	ete of Alabama,
in which the State of	Alabama sought to co	ndemn a cert	tain right of
way or easement over o	certain lands in this	County for	the purposes
of a public highway or	r road as stated in t	he applicati	lon for con-
demnation in this caus	se, this Court render	ed a decree	condenning the
right of way or easeme	ent over the lands th	erein sought	, and appoint-
ed them to view said p	property sought to be	condemned,	hear evidence
and assess such damage	es and compensation a	s the owners	and interest-
ed parties are entitle	ed to recover for the	taking of t	the same for
said public uses and p	ourposes.		
You are her	ceby commanded to serv	ve a copy of	the commission
hereto attached upon a	each of said commission	oners within	five (5) days
from the receipt herec	of, and make return a	s to hew you	have execut-
ed this mandate.			
Done this _	20th. Cay of Ma	ν	_, 19643.
er sammer en			
na dia mandria dia mandria		D. Ou	uen Or
	XXXXXXX L.D. OW	XXXXX, Judge	of Probate.
	Ry:	Coff.	

Received	2 copy	dây day of the	of_	nay Hon	ling	964	The second secon	
y send		DI)	W X	Sigg	12			
	riff cla Cents TAYL	By (C)	C.	12 antes	le	-R		
BY .	in the state of th		SHERIFF	Sheriff	enter en			

STATE OF AL.	ABAMA,	I		
	Petitioner,	I		
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF	
		I	DAIDUTU COMMUNIC AND AND	
		I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA	
		I	CASE NO: 5203	
		ţ		
		I		
	REPORT OF CO	MMISSI	ONERS:	
TO THE HONOR ALABAMA:	RABLE W. R. STUART, JUE	GE OF	PROBATE, BALDWIN COUNTY,	
	Come the undersigned,	JIM S	TAPLETON	
ELZIE HAN	KINS & JOHN BIGGS			,
the Commiss	ioners duly appointed t	o asse	ss the damages to Parcel	5
Numbers	TRACT-#"36"A"			
of Project	No. I- 65 - 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	h the	owner and other parties	in-
terested in	the parcels of land se	t fort	h and described in the	
original app	plication for condemnat	ion of	lands filed in this cau	se,
are entitle	d for the condemnation	of suc	h lands, and having been	duly
sworn as ju	rors are sworn, and hav	ing vi	ewed the lands described	in
said applic	ation for condemnation,	and h	aving set a time and place	ce
for the hear	ring of the evidence to	be of	fered by any party touch	ing
the amount	of damages the owners o	of the	lands and other parties	in-
terested th	crein will sustain and	the am	ount of compensation the	y are
entitled to	receive, and having re	ceived	all legal evidence offe	red,
do hereby s	tate that the amount of	damag	es and compensation has	been
ascertained	and assessed by the ur	dersig	ned, according to law an	d
that the sa	id owners of said Parce	els of	land and other parties is	n
interested	therein are entitled to	recei	ve as damages and compen	- .
			perty, the following amor	unt:
	Project No. I <i>-MB-</i> 1(28),	, Tarce	+ NO.36A 8716.00	
	Project No. I-65-1(28);	, Parce	1 No\$	
	Project No. I-65-1(28),	Parce	1-No\$	 ~
	Project No. I-65-1(28)	, Parce	1 No\$	
	Project No. I-65-1(28)	, Parce	1 No. \$	
	Project No. I-65-1(28).	Parce	1 No. \$	

Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No. ______\$___

Project No. I-65-1(28), Parcel No.

We hereby certify that we have not been consulted with, advised with or approached by any person with reference to the value of the lands other than as to the evidence submitted to and considered by us, or the proceedings to condemn the same prior to the assessment of damages, and that we knew nothing of the same prior to our appointment.

Commissioner.

Commissioner.

Commissioner.

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 20th day of

1964

L.D. OWEN, JR.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I	
Petitioner,	I	
vs.	I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL,	I	CASE NO. 5203
Respondents	I	
	I	
	I	
	I	

ORDER OF PROBATE JUDGE GRANTING APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION AND APPOINTING COMMISSIONER:

This cause having heretofore been set for hearing on the lath day of May, 1964 axxxxx, at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, as set forth in the application of the State of Alabama to condemn the right of way or easement onxPaxxxxx TRACT NUMBER 36-A

Project I=65-1(28), as specified in said application for condemnation over the lands therein described for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway for the State of Alabama, and it appearing to the Court that notice of the filing of said application for condemnation and of the day set for the hearing of the same has been given to the owners and interested parties by service of a notice upon them for more than ten (10) days prior to this date.

MHEREUPON, after examination of said application and after hearing the evidence in support thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the allegations contained in said application are true and that it is necessary to condemn the easement or right of way over the lands as described in said application, all for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in and for the State of Alabama, and no cause having been shown why such application should not be granted;

IT IS THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED by the Court that the prayer of said application for condemnation be granted and that the easement or right of way over the lands described in said application is hereby condemned for the uses and purposes of a public road or highway in Baldwin County, Alabama

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that JIM STAPLETON

ELZIE HANKINS and, JOHN BIGGS

who are resident citizens of Baldwin County, Alabama, possessing the qualifications of jurors and who are disinterested in these

proceedings (each of these facts being ascertained by the Court) be and they are hereby appointed Commissioners to view said property and hear any evidence offered by interested parties and report to the Court within Twenty (20) days after their appointment, the amount of damages and compensation to which the owners and interested parties are entitled to receive for the condemnation of said right of way.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by this Court that a notice of their appointment be at once issued to said Commissioners, and that the Sheriff of said County serve notice of said appointment upon each of the Commissioners as required by law.

sioners as required	Cy 1c.w.
Done this 20	day of MAY, 1964.
	LA Orne Dr
	By:
	DV.

STATE OF ALAB	AMA,	I
Vs.	Petitioner,	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBE	LL, JR., ET AL.,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Respondents	CASE NO: 5203
er en		Filed 4-28-64 M Recorded page
		Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERTE	F OF THE STATE OF A	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon	ALBERT E. REYN	OLDS, JR.,
	61 St. Joseph	Street
	MOBILE, ALABAM	A
	You will take r	notice that on the <u>28th</u> day of
April	, 19 <u></u>	lication or petition was filed in
this court by	the State of Alaban	na, a copy of which petition is a
attached herei	to, setting forth it	ts desire to condemn for certain
purposes there	ein stated, certain	lands belonging to
Bobby Starr	and Nolan P. Cooper	Jr., as to Tract #36A, et al.,
a description	of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or	petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays	s that this Court wi	.ll make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for	hearing of said app	olication and for such other and
further orders	s and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice	e that the Court has	appointed the <u>14th</u> day of
MAY	, 19 <u>_64</u> , at ₁₀	0:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or	petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so	desire to do.	
	WITNESS my hand	thisday of,
19		
	· 054 —	LA Cene 2
64-5-11-64	1	D. OWEN JR. Judge of Probate

RECEIVED

APR 29 1964

SHERIFF'S OFFICE

STATE OF ALABAMA,	
Petitioner, vs.	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA I CASE NO: 5203
Respondents.	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COO. Filed 4-28-62 Recorded 6
Electrical Control of the Control of	I Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	LABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon JAN O. REYNOLD	
4268 Springhil	1 Drive
Mobile, Alabam	la
	notice that on theday of lication or petition was filed in
	ma, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	
purposes therein stated, certain	
Bobby Starr and Nolan P. Cooper	, Jr., as to Tract 36-A, et al.,
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wi	Il make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	lication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	appointed the 14th day of
MAY , 19 64 , at 1	10:00 A.M.o.clock, to hear said
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
	this 28th day of April
•	
E4-4-29-64 055	#:- R:- Store; Judge of Probate

RECEIVED APR 29 1964 SHERIFF'S OFFICE

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I
Respondents.	CASE NO: 5203
	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY
	Filed 4-28-64 N
	Becorded book page
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	Judge of Probeto
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon HUGH R. GLASS	
ROBERTSDALE, ALA	BAMA
Market Commencer of the	
You will take n	otice that on the ^{28th} day of
	ication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabam	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
attached hereto, setting forth it	
purposes therein stated, certain	
HUGH R. GLASS, as to Tract No. 34	
	y a de
a description of said lands being	
a description of said lands being	
	this court and said application or
	11 make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	
further orders and procedures as	10
further notice that the Court has	appointed the 14th day of
May , 19 64 , at 1	0:00 A.M.o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this 28th day of April ,
19 64	
84-4-30-64	LAQ.
·	. D. OWENZ, JR.

Received 3 day of 19/11 Sheriff claims 52 miles and on 37 day of 19 Ten Container mile Toras 5 & 20 Ten Container miles are serviced as provided by service on Transcription of the Service of the

indial Partin<mark>i 122. A.</mark> La Pint 1920 Andrew G

and and the first contraction of the appropriate first

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	Ĭ
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	I
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	CASE NO: 5203
Respondents.	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COON
	Filed 4-28-64
	Recorded book page
	Juige of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEPEBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon J. B. CAMPBELL	
ROBERTSDALE, AL	ABAMA
·	
	2041
and the second second section of the second section of the second second second second second second second se	otice that on the 28th day of
, 19, an appi	ication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabam	a, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	s desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
W. M. CAMPBELL, as to Tract No.	23, et al.,
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
	this court and said application or
	11 make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	The second secon
further orders and procedures as	
further notice that the Court has	-
	0:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this 28th day of April ,
19 64.	
	PAR D
E4-4-30-64 057 I.	D Owen, Jr.
	W. RStuart, Judge of Probate

walls significant satisfaction of significant and a gramma procession of the company of the first nakarian mengeri angga buah dingah digu bendintuk dinggalan di general and congress and the contestions of complete and operation is gua a new komponente e pe grafija projek indiko poupos ki uda injek interioristi od pred udak kaapaysa kanaa ahoo liyo gadaa kaga wo hiisay daxoo en oceda dikirjida or or an observa as we was say that sort Nazada esta partica per tra galendar e a tentral de mai atrigia. El calendar a refleció e primitar est walkarajirang giralarindih dialah bilik analagik gerendilah bilah kanalarindilang lebih gerti 🦠 🔭 ili By service on Conts per mile Total \$ 5

ž.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	1
Petitioner,	The mark property court of
VS.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
,	CASE NO: 5203
	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY
<u></u>	Filed 4-28-65
	Becordedbookpage
	J. D. Owen gr Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF A	Company of the control of the contro
YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon A. V. CAMPI	BELL, SR.
ROSINTON CO	OMMUNITY
RØBERTSDALI	E, ALABAMA
AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON	
You will take a	notice that on the ^{28th} day of
, was a second of the second o	lication or petition was filed in
·	ma, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	ts desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
A. V. CAMPBELL, SR., as to Trac	t No. 19, ET AL.,

a description of said lands being	g specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wi	ill make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	plication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	
	10:00 A.M.o'clock, to hear said
	h time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	294h Ammil
	d this 28th day of April,
19 64	
£4+4-30-64 60 _	LA true &
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	L. D. Owen, Jr., -WRStuart, Judge of Probate
	-we we reacted analy of transfer

1 .

randige West on you will point a con-SARAGORAGOR (CO AMERERA PER ESTADOS), PARA COMO OLO COMENTA DE CARA grafier, ederfor aper outline ar pro-side pro-eli arangan gilih gali serit seli, sama dineggi segesi energia da se Adagasen kada laping terga pada saper pada aka asal balan a pengalah salah landa jarosti koma se utrokija sa u gjerom i sli og jedi se ratio i dog antik podaveje do i si u si. a gradujuk, ka kiji argi gukaa dapel kurado jelkoju, ostoljak, je koje, Brown was a cape all you algorish, a consequence of a consequence of the consequence of the consequence of the ធ្វេធនាធិស្តាស្ថា ស្ថានពេទ គេរំបែលទទួលស្រាប់ សូមជាស្ថាលប្រជាពល សេសស្ថាល សេសស្ថាល សេសស្ថាល ប្រជាពល ស្ថាន បានស្វ នាស្រីតិ ពីជាភេឌីនា ទំនិង នាស្រី នាសមានថា និស្ស សុខសុខជាសេចក្រែកែកកម្មជាក់កំពុក បានប្រជាព្ធិសាស្ត្រ បានក្រុមបា <u> 2004 - 1904 - 1905 - 1904 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905 - 1905</u> I served a copy of the within Ten Cents per mile Total s 5 Sy service on_

STATE OF ALABAM	Α,	I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL,	JR., ET AL.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Respondents.	I	CASE NO: 5203
		Į	STATE OF ALABAMA, PALDWIN COUNTY
		l Y	Filed 4= 28-64
TO ANY SHERIFF (OF THE STATE OF A	I LABAMA,	Judge of Probate GREETINGS:
	YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMAN	DED to serve the following
notice upon	A. V. CAMPBELL	, JR.,	
	ROSINGTON, COM	MUNITY	
	ROBERTSDALE, A	LABAMA	
v.			
			<u></u>
purposes therein as to TRACT 19-A		lands t	pelonging to A. V. CAMPBELL, J.
			fically set forth in said
			ourt and said application or
			and enter an order appoint-
			n and for such other and
			necessary. You will take
further notice th	at the Court has	appoin	ted the 14th day of
MAY	, 19 <u>64</u> , at 10	0:00 A.N	1. o'clock, to hear said
application or pe	tition, at which	time y	ou may appear and contest the
same if you so de	sire to do.		
	WITNESS my hand	this _	28th day of April ,
19 <u>64</u> . {4-4-30-64			
54-4-30-64		20	S Orne of
	061	がなる	Stuart, Judge of Probate

Received a day of and the within policy of the within policy on and on a copy of the within policy on any of the within policy on a copy of the within policy of the copy of

raligio apparato de l'apparato de l'apparato de la company de la company

grangema industrial carrier participation of the second

jangstal nggaya bagi kabangkita anjalih sa kanjik. 📈

odina kang gang gangga sakan sakan kang kasan kada kang ang pang pangga kang pa

east cores grot principle est read with the form

area ca arabbal

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Respondents.	I CASE NO: 5203
	I STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY
and the second	Filed 4-28-6
	indge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	
you are hereby BOBBY STARR	COMMANDED to serve the following
ROSINTON COMM	UNITY
ROBERTSDALE,	ALABAMA
Von will toke	notice that on the ^{28th} day of
, 19, an appl	lication or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabam	na, a copy of which petition is a
attached hereto, setting forth it	ts desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain	lands belonging to
BOBBY STARR and NOLAN P. COO	PER, JR., as to Tract 36-A, et al.,
a description of said lands being	g specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in	this court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wi	ill make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said app	olication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as	may be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	s appointed the $\frac{14\text{th}}{}$ day of
May , 19 64 , at	10:00 A.Mo'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	a time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this 28th day of April,
19 <u>64</u> . <i>E</i> 4-4-30-64 062	
E4-4-30-64 062	LA Orue &
<u>-</u>	L. D. OWEN, JR.
***	WRStuart, Judge of Probate

Sheriff claims By service on gh Tara nabagarangga menguni bendi bang dalah bendingan beda k na kangan dan kanganggan berada pada berada dan penggan berada penggan berada berada berada berada berada ber Berada berada berada berada berada berada dan penggan berada berada berada berada berada berada berada berada b and the section from a first of the first course of a fight of the section of the first secti : 0.5 wobjęcy kartejn ba waj je .

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
vs.	I
A 77 (7.43 (77) 77) 77 7 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	1
Respondents	CASE NO: 5203
	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNT
militari da sa kana kana kana ka sa ka	Filed 4-28-62 Booorded book
	I L.D. Owe (
TO ANY CHIED THE OR MIN TO THE	Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE (
	REBY COMMANDED to serve the following
mooreo apon	ALDWIN BANK OF ROBERTSDALE
ROBERTSDA	LE, ALABAMA
	the state of the s
You will ta	ake notice that on the 28th day of
ADDIT	application or petition was filed in
purposes therein stated, cert HUGH R. GLASS, as to Tract	
a description of said lands b	eing specifically set forth in said
	in this court and said application or
	t will make and enter an order appoint-
	application and for such other and
	as may be necessary. You will take
MAY 10 64	has appointed the 14th day of
	has appointed the $\frac{14 \mathrm{th}}{}$ day of at $\frac{10:00 \mathrm{A. Mo}}{}$ clock, to hear said
	has appointed the 14th day of
application or petition, at w	has appointed the 14th day of at 10:00 A. Mo'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at when same if you so desire to do.	has appointed the 14th day of at 10:00 A. Mo'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at what we same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my 1 19_{64}	has appointed the 14th day of at 10:00 A. Mo'clock, to hear said hich time you may appear and contest the
application or petition, at when same if you so desire to do.	has appointed the 14th day of at 10:00 A. Mo'clock, to hear said hich time you may appear and contest the

Received 38 day of Open 19
and on 30 day of Open 19
I served a copy of the within 10 day R. Ten Cents per mile Total 5.00
A Day of Open 19
By served on 19
By Served on 19
By Milking 19

tave pro derèn acconsidentificare e esta vienti abisite le le legaritation e en relicabilità in acconsidentique del con establistique de la consideration de la consid

- 1998 - Las Ren 1988 - Las Sala Gerra de Prances d

n de la companya de la co

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	Ĭ
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I
Respondents.	CASE NO: 5203
	I
	· Y
	Ĭ
	•
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ABAMA, GREETINGS:
YOU ARE HEREBY C	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon NOLAN P. CO	OPER, JR.,
ROBERTSDALE	, ALABAMA
	,
You will take no	tice that on the 28 day of
the same same state and the same	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached hereto, setting forth its	
purposes therein stated, certain 1	
DODDI CIRRA IND NOBAN P. COOTER	, JR., as to Tract No. 36-A., et al.
a description of said lands being	
application or petition filed in t	
petition prays that this Court wil	
ing a day for hearing of said appl	ication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as m	ay be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has	appointed the <u>14th</u> day of
May , 19 64 , at10:	00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
WITNESS my hand	this <u>28th</u> day of <u>April</u> ,
19_64	, ,
3 29	$\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{A}}$
U64 (1	D. OWEN. JR.
	D. OWEN, JR. W. R. Stuart, Judge of Probate

EXHIBIT "A"

And as shown by the Right of Way Map of Project No. I-10-1 (41)44 as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwia County.

Parcel No. 1: Commencing at the SW corner of the SE 1 of the NE 1 of Section 7, T 5 S, R 5 E; thence northerly along the West boundary of said 1 of 1 section, the West property line, a distance of 275 feet to point of beginning at Sta. 1009 + 14 on the centerline of the Left Lane of Project No. I-10-1 (II) 44; thence mortherly along said West property line a distance of 145 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet mortheasterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Left Lane; thence southeasterly, parallel to the centerline of said Left Lane, along a curve to the right (concave southwesterly) having a radius of 3854.50 feet, a distance of 147 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet mortheasterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Left Lane, a feet angles to the southerline of said Left Lane, a distance of 717 feet, more or less, to a point on the South boundary of said 1 of 1 section, the South property line; thence westerly along said South property line a distance of 730 feet, more or less, to a point on said West property line; thence mortherly along said West property line a distance of 275 feet, more or less, to point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SE 2 of the NE 2 of Section 7, T 5 6, R 5 E, and centaining 3.58 acros, note or less.

As a part of the consideration bereinsbown stated there is also bergained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the guantee all existing future or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the light of thy of the public way identified as Project No. I-10-1 (M) 44, County of Daldwin, and all of the granters remaining real property consoleting of all percels contiguous one to another whether acquired by constate deproyments or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parcels county by granters.

Charact for that Mapoist: the herelades	selbod mand, a darih af lang weer
190 feet in width and everaging 840 feet 1	n light, to be east for the
purpose of a Mach Managal Area, extending and My light ladit 12 to the his boundary the Ma 2°24'0-1 (22)44-from Ste. 1010 + 00 on the	: 150 feet perthensionly of .
and 20 1 1/h 2" adjust to the the boundary the	
No? 2170-1-(21-)44-6000-640-1010-0-00-02-4	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	666666 -2-2-2-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-
known to me, acknowledged before	to the lovegoing converance, and who
Sold ottip of land lying to also als af a Al	
and containing at the Assault	r ance and basinava
orderently on the day, the same ocurs date.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF T
	. Given usder ny hand and afticiál seal this
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
kir sama di paggina da da sama da sama Sama da sama d	and the second of the second o
LA ENGLES AND AND ANY PUBLIC	Control of the contro
The second secon	The Program of the Control of the Co

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I _
Respondents.	CASE NO: 5203
r	
	I STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COULT
	Ecoorded
	Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	
YOU ARE HEREBY C	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon NOLAN P. CC	OOPER, JR.,
ROBERTSDALE	. ALABAMA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
You will take no	
	otice that on the 28 day of
	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached hereto, setting forth its	desire to condemn for certain
purposes therein stated, certain 1	ands belonging to
BOBBY STARR AND NOLAN P. COOPER	, JR., as to Tract No. 36-A., et al.
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in t	his court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wil	1 make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appl	ication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as m	
further notice that the Court has	
	00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
	this 28th day of April ,
19_64	
Not Found 063	X Drue D
L.	D. OWEN, JR. WR. Stuart, Judge of Probate
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

day of and the service on Saylor Wilkins, Sheriff

Collect Children Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff

a Africante de la compaño La compaño de la compaño d La compaño de la compaño d

to as a constant and a constant belong to sever some the constant as a constant belong to a c

landan ni osak u akaga gamung endan lakin ar gerjaken kepalah bilah kabap -

n en la la comitación de la comit

t total millioner of the second commence of the second commence of the second s

and the control of th

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I
VS.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I _
Respondents.	CASE NO: 5203
	I STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY Filed 4-28-64 K
	Becorded Dook page Judge of Probate
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALA	ر المحالية
YOU ARE HEREBY C	OMMANDED to serve the following
	ITORNEY OF RECORD
MOTOROYAL OIL CO	OMPRNY, a corporation
BAY MINETTE, AL.	ABAMA
You will take no	tice that on the 28th day of
	cation or petition was filed in
this court by the State of Alabama	
attached hereto, setting forth its	
purposes therein stated, certain 1	
W. M. CAMPBELL, as to Tract #23,	et al.,
a description of said lands being	specifically set forth in said
application or petition filed in t	his court and said application or
petition prays that this Court wil	l make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appl	ication and for such other and
further orders and procedures as m	ay be necessary. You will take
further notice that the Court has May 64 10:	appointed the <u>14th</u> day of 00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	armo you may appour and bondoye the
·	this 28th day of April ,
	child Zoth day of ADTIL ,
19 <u>64</u> . EU-4-29-64	$\mathcal{Q} \wedge \mathcal{D}$
	X d Orue &
. OGE <u>L.</u>	D. OWEN, JR.

2 - - - - - - -

Received 28 day of April 1964
I served a copy of the within Police
On Aulson Daylo

By service on

TAYLOR WILKINS Sheriff
By Wilkins Sheriff
Do S.

an pelanakum Ding Design at de elikurah mesta mesta kecamatan dalam

en non antro expanse mente perposabilità de la transferia de la compansión de la compansión de la compansión d

em findiĝijo una tranjua fila ma s

ស៊ីស៊ី ការការិតស្ដែលមិនប្រហែលនៃបាន ស្ថាន នេះបានស្នង្សាស្ត្រស្ថិ

Respondents. I CASE NO: 5263 I STATE OF ALAMAMA FALSO IN COUNTY That	STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL., Respondents. I CASE NO: 52e3 I STATE OF ALABAMA PAILW IN FOUNTY I Plee	Petitioner,	
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL., Respondents. I STATE OF ALABAMA FALLY IN SOLVEY Filed Jack Jack Jack I STATE OF ALABAMA FALLY IN SOLVEY I Respondents. I STATE OF ALABAMA FALLY IN SOLVEY I Respondents. I STATE OF ALABAMA FALLY IN SOLVEY I Respondents. I STATE OF ALABAMA FALLY IN SOLVEY I Respondents. I TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMPANDED to serve the following KENNETH COOPER, AGENT WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA YOU will take notice that on the 28th day of April 1964, an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached herato, setting forth its desire to condenn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA A description of said lands being specifically set forth in said attached herato, setting forth its desire to condenn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. BOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION A set of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached herato, setting forth its desire to condenn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY II Set of Alabama, a copy of which petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama April April BAY II Set of Alabama, a copy of which petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition was filed in BAY II Set of Alabama, a copy of which petition of petition was filed in BAY II Set of Alabama, a copy of which petition of petition was filed in BAY II Set of Alabama, a copy of which petition of petition was filed in BAY II Set of A	Vs.	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
Respondents. Re		I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following notice upon KENNETH COOPER, AGENT WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY NINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the 28th day of April April April State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to MOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will nake and enter an order appointing aday for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY 1964, at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April 1964. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April 1964.	A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	¥
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following NENNETH COOPER, AGENT WOLVERINE TIMEER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the April 19 64 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached heroto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMEER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY 19 64 , at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April 19 64 . U- U-29-24	Respondents.	case no: 5203
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMPANDED to serve the following NENNETH COOPER, AGENT WOLVERINE TIMEER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the		7. 7. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
TO ANY SHERIFF OH THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following KENNETH COOPER, AGENT MOLVERINE TIMEER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the		Filed 4-28-64 N
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ALABAMA, GREETINGS: YOU ARE HEREBY COMPANDED to serve the following KENNETH COOPER, AGENT MOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the8thday ofApril, 1964 _, an application or patition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached heroto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to	and the second s	Becorded page page
YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED to serve the following KENNETH COOPER, AGENT WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the 28th day of April , 19 64 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached heroto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY , 19 64 , at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April 19 64 . & 4-4-29-44		
NOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA You will take notice that on the 28th day of April , 19 64 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY , 19 64 , at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April , 19 64 . L4-4-29-24	TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	LABAMA, GREETINGS:
You will take notice that on the 28th day of April , 19 64 , an application or petition was filed in this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached herato, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to MOLVERINE TIMEER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY , 19 64 , at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April , 19 64 . £4-4-29-24	YOU ARE HEREBY	COMMANDED to serve the following
You will take notice that on the	notice upon KENNETH COOPER, AG	GENT
You will take notice that on the	WOLVERINE TIMBER C	CORPORATION
April	BAY MINETTE, ALABA	WA.
April		
April	·	
April	You will take n	notice that on the 28th day of
this court by the State of Alabama, a copy of which petition is a attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the late day of MAY, 19 64, at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April, 19 64 L4-4-29-24		
attached hereto, setting forth its desire to condemn for certain purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
purposes therein stated, certain lands belonging to WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, as to Tract No. 27-Rev., et al. a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the 14th day of MAY , 19 64 , at 10:00 A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28th day of April , 19 64 . Ly- 4-29-24		
a description of said lands being specifically set forth in said application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the	•	
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
application or petition filed in this court and said application or petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the	a description of said lands being	consifically set forth in said
petition prays that this Court will make and enter an order appointing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
ing a day for hearing of said application and for such other and further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
further orders and procedures as may be necessary. You will take further notice that the Court has appointed the		
further notice that the Court has appointed theday of		
MAY , 19 64 , at $10:00$ A.M. o'clock, to hear said application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this $28th$ day of April , $29-64$. $29-64$. $29-64$. $29-64$		
application or petition, at which time you may appear and contest the same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this $28th$ day of $April$, $84-4-29-44$	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
same if you so desire to do. WITNESS my hand this 28 th day of April, $84-4-29-44$ $84-4-29-44$, 19 64 , at 10	o'clock, to hear said
WITNESS my hand this $28th$ day of April , $84-4-29-64$	application or petition, at which	time you may appear and contest the
19 <u>64</u> . E4-4-29-64 Drue 2	same if you so desire to do.	
068 X Orue 5	WITNESS my hand	this 28th day of April,
068 X Orue 5	1964	
		La San San San San San San San San San Sa
the to Constitute the training of Drobata		W. R. Shiart, Judge of Probate

	Received do day of Governd on 29 day of Gr	il 1964	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	× *
	I served a copy of the within My			
15	By service on		t om en kit i kan i Kan i kan i ka	
· ·	TAYLOR WILK	INS, Sheriff	:	
	om		·	
	nnin en sank Komendar			114 1 12 3 - 124 -
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	eirollek eda evice od 8	ngarangan magnik		
era entre enga agran e dallares	ethinal Care Indonesia ethia ballatain bhethall a tha meanna i seinne sindi seinn ann se aisteanain a te seinn			Tabila edgaled
u i ding Iguaggaryora d				
or even the eye is passible and t				
**************************************	and the public of the control of the			
i i di garaga ayan digan ya mener				
***** * .	1 1-141 20	grade to the second of the sec		The second secon
	godinamina je oslav nejve objek ali od Skoreno da Boli (koreno objek ali objek ali objek ali objek ali objek a Podinamina je oslav nejve objek ali od Skoreno da Boli (koreno objek ali objek ali objek ali objek ali objekt	e apartition en agrand en arra en apartition de la companya en arra de la companya en arra de la companya en a La companya en arra de la companya en arr	e en este estado en la constanción de la comita de estado estado en estado e	and the formation of the second secon
en er er e <mark>ddyngol e</mark> eddyd	palagerial property approximation in a straight approximation was related in the color of the straight for a security	and the second s	and the state of t	and the second s
	Size of divolutes wiles			
	nsinooligga bisa Ga 20			
	Agra tabun sa tata Asa			
	Marie Marie Carrier Marie Service	notarviiggs li	NA THAT I LITTER	ent gab negni.
	Ang Alèm bet liningsoco			*
	id i. Rođeno lena pasenja kom k	•	and the second of the second o	
	ing diagrams of the second sec	esish tudan b		
sive is getalfalatan awef	And all all and a great states of the state	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
·				

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I
Petitioner,	I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I
Respondents	CASE NO: 5203 STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY
	Filed 4-28-64
	Becorded the second sec
en e	I L. D. Owen page
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF AL	
	COMMANDED to serve the following
notice upon W. M. CAMP.	
ROBERTSDAL	E, ALABAMA
attached hereto, setting forth its purposes therein stated, certain W. M. CAMPBELL as to Tract No. 23	lands belonging to
a description of said lands being	
application or petition filed in t	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ll make and enter an order appoint-
ing a day for hearing of said appl	بين والمناور والمراور والمحتمد وللسناء والمراور والمحتمد والمراور والمراور والمراور والمراور والمراور والمراور
further orders and procedures as m	
further notice that the Court has	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	0:00 A.M.o'clock, to hear said
	time you may appear and contest the
same if you so desire to do.	
54	this 28th day of April ,
54-4-30-24	LA Orun Q
069 - 1	WRStuart, Judge of Probate
	we we seemes and a of krobars

Sheriff dalms strands regions will refer to the Fig. with American Course and the Course for and retan kalindan tega olda jikea talah ijijida afilen 11. Kalifida tah tahara 12.12gg a មានប្រាស់ មេ គ្រាប់ និង និងការសេត្តសម្រាស់ ស្រែក្រុម ស្រែក ស្រេច និងការប្រាស់ សម្រាស់ សម្រេច សម្រេច សម្រេច សមា na filipatan ing komputit ng magang Paras Palak Palak na Palak na Palak ng Palak ng Palak ng Palak ng Palak ng The Color of the Mill with the experience of the Color of the property of which the extended the effects of Ben Kern Árki ved Seprijera jerdinem Domin en en estrom vir den

The Baldwin Times

"Baldwin's Only All County Newspaper"

BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

J. H. FAULKNER, Publisher

- Commission of the Commission	
	AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
	STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY.
And the Control of Con	that he is the EDITOR of THE BALDWIN TIMES, a Weekly Newspaper published at Bay Minette, Baldwin County, Alabama; that the notice hereto attached of
	Drotate Court
	State of Alabama US.
	AV. Campbell et al
	COST STATEMENT
	I hereby certify this is correct, due and unpaid (paid). Editor.
	was published in said newspaper forconsecutive weeks in the following issues:
	Date of 1st publication fred 30, 1964 Vol. 75 No. 17 Date of 2nd publication 70 May 7, 1964 Vol. 25 No. 18
	- * 1 / / / /
	Date of 3rd publication May 14, 1964 Vol. 75 No. 19
	Date of 4th publication, 19VolNo
	Subscribed and sworn before the undersigned this 20 day of ray, 1969
	Doretha Martin
	Notary Public, Baldwin County.
	Efditér.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I	
Petitioner,	I	
vs.	I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I	DAT DIUTAL COMMENT AT ADAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Respondents	I	CASE NO. 5203
	I	
	I	
	I	
FINAL ORDER	OF CO	ONDEMNATION:
On the <u>llth</u> day of July Jake Keuler	une Hey-	1964 , 1963, xxxx John Biggs Winton Wise
Commissioners heretofore appointe		
certain the damages and compensat	•	
parties interested in the tracts		
for condemnation of lands heretof		
and filed their report in writing		
they awarded compensation and dam		
parties interested in Parcels-No.	TRACI	NO. 23
		, and, Project
No. $1-10-1(11)$ No. $1-65-1(28)$, in the amount of	\$10.0	on on , for Parcel No.
\$, for Parcel No		
, \$, for		
for Parcel No, \$		
\$, for Parcel No.		
No		
	ED, A	DJUDGED AND DECREED by the
Court that the said report of Com	·	•
and recorded.		
It is FURTHER ORDERED,	ADJU	DGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the property described in th		·
tofore filed in this cause be, an	,	
the purposes set forth in said ap	plica	tion for condemnation upon the

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and

reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section

16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

STATE OF ALABAMA,	I	
Petitioner,	I	
vs.	I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
	I	
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.,	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
A. V. CAMIFDEDE, OR., ET HE.,	I	CASE NO. 5203
general de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de	I	
	1	
	I	
FINAL ORDER (OF C	ONDEMNATION:
On the 25th day of _	Ма	y, 1964, 1963, came FRED GRIFFIN
WINTON WISE	and_	HORACE DRIVER
Commissioners heretofore appointed	l by	this Court to assess and as-
certain the damages and compensati	ion	to which the owners and other
parties interested in the tracts	of 1	and set forth in the application
for condemnation of lands heretofo		• •
and filed their report in writing	and	under oath, setting forth that
they awarded compensation and dama	ages	to the said owners and other
Tracts parties intorested in RXXXXIs No.	<u> 19-</u>	<u> Americana </u>
No. 1-10-1(11)	_,	, and, Project
Not- $1-65-1-(28)$, in the amount of	9,2	50.00 , fer_Parcel-Ne;
Tract \$ 750.00 , for REXEST No. 19	······· ,	\$, for Parcel No.
, \$, for		
for Parcel No, \$		
\$, for Parcel No.		•
No		
It is therefore, ORDERE	ED,	ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the
Court that the said report of Comm	niss	ioners be filed in this Court
and recorded.		
It is FURTHER ORDERED,	ADJ	UDGED AND DECREED by the Court
that the property described in the	ap	plication for condemnation here-
tofore filed in this cause be, and	the	e same is hereby condemned for
the purposes set forth in said app	lica	ation for condemnation upon the

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and

reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section

16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

I, the undersigned as Superintender	nt of Insurance for the State of Alabama,
hereby certify that on the <u>lst</u> day	of May , 1964 , I sent
by registered mail in an envelope as fo	llows:
Equitable Life Assurance Society of the States 1285 Avenue of the Americas New York 19, New York	RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
bearing sufficient prepaid postage, a c	Petition of Condemnation opy of a summons and romplaint served upon
me by the Sheriff of Montgomery County,	Alabama, in a cause styled as follows:
Stateof Alabama Petiti	oner , Plaintiff
VERSUS	in the Probate Court of Baldwin County
A. V. Campbell, Jr., and Tract Number 1 et als, Responden	
And that on the 7th day of	May , 196 4 , I received
the return card showing receipt by the	designated addressee of said envelope on
the 4th day of May	
Witness my hand and official seal	and the second s
	Walter & Houseout SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE

STATE OF ALABAMA

סמת	ARTMENT	OF	TNSTIR	ANCE
11174	ANIFENI	Or.	LINGUIN	

I, the undersigned as Superintende	nt of Insu	rance for t	he State of Alabama,
hereby certify that on the <u>lst</u> day	of	May	, 196 <u>4</u> , I sent
by registered mail in an envelope as for	llows:		
Kansas City Life Insurance Company 3520 Broadway Kansas City, Missouri		REGISTERE RETURN RE	D MAIL CEIPT REQUESTED
bearing sufficient prepaid postage, a			Condemnation
me by the Sheriff of Montgomery County	, Alabama,	in a cause	styled as follows:
State of Alabama Petit	ioner,	Plaintiff:	ē
VERSUS	in the	Probate Co	ourt of Baldwin County
A. V. Campbell, Jr., and Tract Number	19-A, et al, Responden	s Defendant	e of Court)
And that on the 6th day of	May	, 1!	964, I received
the return card showing receipt by the	designated	i addressee	of said envelope on
the 4th day of May	, 196 <u>4</u>	 •	
Witness my hand and official seal			of May,
196_4	, ,		
		CLE SUPERINTENDI	Houseal ENT OF INSURANCE

STATE OF ALABAMA,		I	
	Petitioner,	I	
vs.		I	IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
		I	DAIDUIN COUNTY ALADAMA
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL.	ET AL.	I	BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	· · · · · · · ·	I	CASE NO. 5203
,		I	
		I	
		I	
	FINAL ORDER	OF CON	DEMNATION:

On the 20th day of May, 1964, books, came JIM STAPLETON and PAUL CHILDRESS FIZIE HANKINS Commissioners heretofore appointed by this Court to assess and ascertain the damages and compensation to which the owners and other parties interested in the tracts of land set forth in the application for condemnation of lands heretofore filed in this cause are entitled and filed their report in writing and under oath, setting forth that they awarded compensation and damages to the said owners and other parties interested in PANACELS No. 24, _, and _____, Project No. I = (5-1)(11) in the amount of $\frac{30,800.00}{5}$, for Parcel No. ; _____, \$_____, for Parcel No. ____, \$_____, for Parcel No. _____, for Parcel No. _____,

It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court and recorded.

\$_____, for Parcel No. ____; and \$_____, for Parcel

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner 109

The Control of the Co

No. _____.

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this 23 day of value, 1966.

Stuart, Judge of Probate.

STATE OF ALABAMA. I Petitioner. I vs. Ĭ IN THE PROBATE COURT OF Ĭ BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., ET AL., Ĭ CASE NO. 5203 Ĭ Ĭ I Ĭ FINAL ORDER OF CONDEMNATION: On the 18th day of June 1964, 1963, came JOHN BIGGS ____and___MICHAEL BALDWIN JAKE KUELER Commissioners heretofore appointed by this Court to assess and ascertain the damages and compensation to which the owners and other parties interested in the tracts of land set forth in the application for condemnation of lands heretofore filed in this cause are entitled and filed their report in writing and under oath, setting forth that they awarded compensation and damages to the said owners and other parties interested in RXXXXXX No. 27-Rev. , ____, , ____, and ____, Project $\overline{1-10-1(11)}$ No. I-65-1(28), in the amount of \$2.850.33, for Parcel No.____; \$_______, for Parcel No. ________, \$___________, for Parcel No. _____, \$_____, for Parcel No. ____, \$_____, for Parcel No. _____, for Parcel No. _____, \$_____, for Parcel No. _____; and \$_____, for Parcel It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court

and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$

1963.

W. P. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

Cuse 6/60

					•
STATE OF ALABAMA,		Ĭ			
p	etitioner,	I			
vs.		I	IN THE	PROBATE CO	OUPT OF
		I	DAI DUITS	COLUMN	T A D A B A A
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., E	ET AL.	I	BALDWIN	COUNTY, A	LABAMA
		I	CASE	NO. 520	3
		I			
		I		g and the	
		I			
<u>.</u>	INAL ORDER (OF CONDI	EMNATION	:	
On the 181	th day of	June,	1964 , 19	963, cama	OHN BIGGS
JAKE KEULER		end	WINTON	WISE	9
Commissioners heretofo	re appointed	l by thi	is Court	to assess	and as-
certain the damages an	id compensati	ion to v	which the	e owners a	and other
parties interested in	the tracts	of land	set for	th in the	application

It is therefore, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the said report of Commissioners be filed in this Court and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

pay all costs of the proceeding.

Done this $\frac{23}{}$ day of $\frac{\sqrt{}}{}$

1964.

W. P. Stuart, Judge of Probate.

STATE OF ALABAMA,		I
	Petitioner,	I ,
vs.		I IN THE PROBATE COURT OF
A. V. CAMPBELL, JR.,		I BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
	Respondents.	I SABBUTA COOKTI, ABABAMA
ve.		I CASE NO. 5203
		I
		Ĭ
		Ĭ
	FINAL ORDER C	OF CONDEMNATION:
On the	3rd day of _	June, 1964, xxxxx came C. E. Hankins
John L. Biggs		and James D. Stapleton
Commissioners hereto	fore appointed	d by this Court to assess and as-
certain the damages a	and compensati	ion to which the owners and other
parties interested in	n the tracts o	of land set forth in the application
		ore filed in this cause are entitled
		and under oath, setting forth that
		ages to the said owners and other
parties interested in	Parcels No.	Tract No. 36-A
,		, and Project
		716.00 , for Parcel No. ;
		, \$, for Parcel No.
		Parcel No, \$,
		, for Parcel No,
		; and \$, for Parcel
No		,, ,, , ,, , ,, , ,, , ,, , ,, ,, ,
•	efore. OPDERF	ED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the
		dissioners be filed in this Count

and recorded.

It is FURTHER ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED by the Court that the property described in the application for condemnation heretofore filed in this cause be, and the same is hereby condemned for the purposes set forth in said application for condemnation upon the payment of the damages and compensation so ascertained, assessed and reported, or the deposit of the same in Court as provided in Section 16 of Title 19 of the Code of Alabama, 1940.

It is FURTHER ORDERED by the Court that said Petitioner

STATE OF ALABAMA, Petitioner, VS. IN THE PROBATE COURT OF A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., and TRACT NUMBER 19-A; A. V. CAMPBELL and TRACT NUMBER 19; W. M. CAMPBELL, KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA corporation, J. B. CAMPBELL, MOTOROYAL OIL COMPANY, a Corporation, and TRACT NUMBER 23; HUGH R. GLASS, CENTRAL BALDWIN BANK OF ROBERTSDALE,) CASE NUMBER 5203 a Corporation, and TRACT NUMBER 34, Parcels 1 and 2; BOBBY STARR,) NOLAN P. COOPER, JR., ALBERT E.) REYNOLDS, JR., JAN O. REYNOLDS and TRACT NUMBER 36-A; H. S.) SKIPPER, GEORGE H. SKIPPER and TRACT NUMBER 24-Rev.; WOLVERINE TIMBER CORPORATION, a corporation, EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY) STATE OF ALABAMA, BALDWIN COUNTY OF THE UNITED STATES, a corpo-4-28-66 Filed ___ ration, and TRACT NUMBER 27-Rev; and BALDWIN COUNTY, a Political Becorded Subdivision of the State of Owe Alabama. Judge of Probate Respondents.)

APPLICATION FOR CONDEMNATION:

TO THE HONORABLE L. D. OWEN, JR., JUDGE OF PROBATE OF BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA:

Comes the State of Alabama, Petitioner in the above styled cause, and files this, its application in the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, for order of condemnation of a right of way over the lands hereinafter described for a public road or highway, and as a basis for the relief sought, shows unto the Court as follows:

- 1. Petitioner is authorized under the Constitution of Alabama 1901, and under the provisions of Title 19, Section 1, Code of Alabama, 1940, as amended, to institute and prosecute these proceedings in its own name for the purposes of a public road or highway.
- 2. That said public highway has been designated by the State Highway Director as a part of the State Highway System and also known as Project No. I-10-1(11), Baldwin County, Alabama.

- 5. That said public highway begins with Escambia County, Florida Line and runs to Alabama State Highway No. 59 line at Loxley, Alabama.
- 4. The right of way over the property and lands hereinafter described as Tracts Numbered 19-A; Tract 19; Tract 23;
 Tract 34, Parcels 1 and 2; Tract 36-A; Tract Number 24-Rev; Tract
 27-Rev, and as set out in the right of way map on Project No.
 I-10-1(11) on file in the State Highway Department and in the
 Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama, has been deemed necessary by the State Highway Director in order to facilitate the flow of traffic and promote public safety.
- 5. That said tracts of land are necessary for use by Petitioner as a right of way for such public highway and in which Petitioner seeks to condemn as easements or right of ways are located wholly within Baldwin County, Alabama, and are described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.
- 6. That the right of way or easement which Petitioner seeks to condemn for highway purposes is set out and described in the right of way map on Project I-10-1(11), which is on file in the State Highway Department and in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County, Alabama.
- of Baldwin County, Alabama, and diligent inquiry made to ascertain the names and addresses of the parties owning said tracts of land and according to the petitioner's information, knowledge and belief, the said lands are owned and interest in said lands are claimed by the parties named as Respondents in this cause.
- 8. That Baldwin County, Alabama, a body corporate under the Laws of the State of Alabama with its County Seat in the City of Bay Minette, Alabama, may have or claim an interest in said tracts by reason of taxes and easements due and chargeable, and is hence made a Respondent herein.
- 9. (a) That A. V. CAMPBELL, JR., who is over the age of twenty-one years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 19-A;

- (b) That A. V. CAMPBELL, who is over the age of twentyone years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner
 of TRACT NUMBER 19;
- twenty-one and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner twenty-one and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 25; that KANSAS CITY LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation, with its principal office at Kansas City, Missouri, CAMPBELL, who is over the age of twenty-one years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, Claims some right, title or interest in said property; that MOTOROYAL OIL COMPANY, a corporation, whose in said property; that inferest and a right, title or interest in said property; that MOTOROYAL OIL COMPANY, a corporation, whose aftorney of record is Wilson Hayes, Bay Minette, Alabama, Claims some right, title or interest in said property;
- (d) That HUGH R. GLASS, who is over the age of twenty-one years and a resident of Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 54, Parcels I and 2; that the CENTRAL BALDWIN BANK OF ROBERTSDALE, ALABAMA, a corporation, with its principal place of business at Robertsdale, Alabama, claims some right, title or interest in said property.
- (e) That BOBEY STARR and MOLAN P. COOPER, JR., who are both over the age of twenty-one years and residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 36-A; that ALBERT E. REYNOLDS, JR., and JAN O. REYNOLDS, who are both over the age of twenty-one years and are residents of Mobile County, Alabama, of twenty-one years and are residents of Mobile County, Alabama, of twenty-one years and are residents of Mobile County, Alabama,
- (f) That H. S. SKIPPER and GEORGE H. SKIPPER, who are both over the age of twenty-one years and residents of Baldwin County, Alabama, are the owners of TRACT NUMBER 24-Rev;
- tion, with its principal place of business in Baldwin County, Alabama, is the owner of TRACT NUMBER 27-Rev, and that Kenneth Cooper, Alabama, is the agent or attorney for said corporation upon whom service may be made; that THE EQUITABLE LIFE COTPORATION whom service may be made; that THE EQUITABLE LIFE ASSURANCE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES, a corporation, with its

principal place of business in New York City, New York, claims some right, title or interest in said property;

WHEREFORE, the premises considered, your Petitioner respectfully prays:

- 1. That an order be made appointing a day for the hearing of this application and that notice of the filing thereof and of the day set for the hearing thereof be given to the Respondents.
- 2. That this Court will appoint Commissioners to ascertain and report the compensation and damages occasioned by such taking.
- That upon a final hearing of this petition, an order and decree be made by this Court condemning the easement for the right of way as set out in the right of way map on Project No. I-10-1(11), over the lands as set out in Exhibit "A" of this application, all for the uses and purposes of a public highway for the State of Alabama.

RICHMOND M. FLOWERS, Attorney General State of Alabama

By: Duly appointed Special Assistant Attorney General for the State of Alabama.

STATE OF ALABAMA BALDWIN COUNTY

Before me, Alice & Miller, a Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama, personally appeared Telfair J. Mashburn, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, who is personally known to me in his official capacity as an Assistant Attorney General of the State of Alabama, and also being first duly sworn, deposes and says that the allegations of the foregoing application for condemnation are true and correct.

Sworn to and subscribed before & hereby adkin me, this 28th day of April, 1964. miller This law Jefary madlow Notary Public, Baldwin County, Alabama.

ORDER OF PROBATE COURT

The foregoing application for condemnation having been presented to the Probate Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, and considered by the Court,

IT IS ORDERED that the same be and is hereby set for hearing on the 14th day of May, 1964, at 10:00 o'clock A. M.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that notice of the application for condemnation and of the date set for the hearing thereof be given to Respondents at least ten (10) days before the hearing of this application.

DATED this 28th day of April, 1964.

De Some gr

L. D. Owen, Jr., Probate Judge.

Continued as to Hugh R. Hasp Control

Bolderin Bond, a Corporation, to Friday,

may 22, 1964, at 20,00 of clock a, M.

May 24 day & may, 1964,

Lower Law 14 de day & may, 1964,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

As shown by the right of way map of Project Number I-10-1(11) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County.

Beginning at the northwest corner of SE2 of SW2 of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E; thence easterly along the north line of said & of &, the north property line, (crossing the centerlime of the right lane of Project No. 1-10-1(11) at Station 766+73) a distance of 1317 feet, more or less, to the northeast corner of the SEZ of SWZ of said Section 4; thence southerly along the east line of said SEZ of SW:, the east property line (crossing the centerline of said right lane at Station 778+56.23) a distance of 1337 feet, more or less, to a point on the south boundary line of said SEt of SWt, the south property line; thence westerly along said south property line, a distance of 170 feet; thence northerly perpendicular to said south property line, a distance of 40 feet; thence N 45° 00° E a distance of 141 feet, more or less, to a point that is 70 feet westerly of and at right angles to said east property line; thence northerly parallel to said east property line, a distance of 927 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of said project; thence N 85° 20° 12" W, parallel to the centerline of said right lane, a distance of 515 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of said right lane at Station 773+00; thence N 55° 20' 12" W, a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of said right lane at Station 772+00; thence N 85° 20' 12" W, parallel to the centerline of said right lane a distance of 650 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of right lane of said project; thence northerly along the west line of said $\frac{1}{4}$ of $\frac{1}{4}$, a distance of 115 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SE2 of the SM2 of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E, and containing 7.56 acres, more or less.

This conveyance is made for the purpose of a controlled access facility and adjacent service road or roads and the grantor hereby releases and relinquishes to the grantee any and all abutter's rights appurtenant to the grantor's remaining property in and to said controlled access facility, provided however, that there is hereby reserved along a line (described as beginning at a point on the south boundary line of the SE of the SW of Section 4, I-5-S, R-4-E, said point being 170 feet westerly of the southeast corner of said SEg of SWg; thence northerly perpendicular to the south boundary line of said SE of SW;, a distance of 40 feet; thence N 45° 00° E a distance of 141 feet, more or less, to a point that is 70 feet westerly of and at right angles to the east boundary line of the SEE of the SWE of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E, the east property line, thence northerly, parallel to said east property line, a distance of 927 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project No. I-10-1(11) at Station 787+95 and the point of ending) the right of ingress to and egress from such remaining property to and from said service road or roads which will be accessible to the controlled access facility only at such points as may be established by public authority.

Temporary Easement for Detour Road: Beginning at a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project No. I-10-1(11) at Station 769+00, thence S 85° 20° 12° E, a distance of 300 feet; thence S 55° 20° 12° E, a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 175 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of said right lane at Station 773+00; thence S 85° 20° 12° E, a distance of 515 feet, more or less, to a point on the west right of way of Brady Road; thence southerly along the said right of way line a distance of 927 feet, more or less, to a point that is 70 feet westerly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Road; thence S 45° 00° W, a distance of 84.85 feet to a point; thence northerly and parallel to the said west right of way line, a distance of 940 feet to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to the south right of way line of the right lane of Project No. I-10-1(11); thence N 85° 20° 12° W, a distance of 470 feet, more or less, to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to the said south right of way line; thence N 55° 20° 12° W to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to the said south right of way line; thence north 85° 20° 12° W, a distance of 280 feet, more or less, to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to said south right of way line; thence north 65° 20° 12° W, a distance of 280 feet, more or less, to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to said south right of way line; thence north 65° 20° 12° W, a distance of 280 feet, more or less, to a point that is 60 feet southerly of and at right angles to said south right of way line; thence north 65° 20° 12° W, a distance of 60 feet to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SE2 of the SM2 of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E, and containing 2.61 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary easement shall cease and terminate.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

As shown by the right of way map of Project Number I-10-1(11) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County:

Commencing at the Northwest corner of SW2 of SW4 of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E; thence easterly along the north line of said \$\frac{1}{2}\$ of \$\frac{1}{2}\$, the north property line, a distance of 630 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project No. I-10-1(11) and the point of beginning of the property herein to be conveyed; thence continuing easterly along said north property line a distance of 720 feet, more or less, to the NE corner of said \$\frac{1}{2}\$ of \$\frac{1}{2}\$; thence southerly along the East line of said \$\frac{1}{2}\$ of \$\frac{1}{2}\$ a distance of 115 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project Number I-10-1(11); thence N 85° 20° 12° W along the south right of way line of said project a distance of 72 feet, more or less, to P. T. Station 764+85.30 right lane; thence northwesterly along a curve to the right concave northeasterly and having a radius of 3944.71 feet a distance of 655 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SW; of the SW; of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E and containing 0.95 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinabove stated there is also bargained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing, future or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the right of way of the public way identified as Project No. I-10-1(11), County of Baldwin and all of the grantors remaining real property consisting of all parcels contiguous one to another, whether acquired by separate conveyances or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parcels owned by grantors.

A temporary easement to a strip of land necessary for the disposal of muck and being more fully described as follows: Beginning at a point that is 275 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project No. 1-10-1(11) at Station 758+30; thence northwesterly along a curve to the right (concave northeasterly) having a radius of 4,094.72 feet, parallel to the centerline of said project a distance of 100 feet, more or less, to a point that is 275 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Project at Station 757+30; thence turn an angle of 90° 00° to the right and run a distance of 120 feet, more or less, to the north line of SW2 of SW2 of Section 4, I-5-S, R-4-E, the north property line; thence easterly along said north property line a distance of 105 feet, more or less, to a point that is southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said right lane at Station 758+30; thence southwesterly along a straight line a distance of 145 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SW2 of Section 4, T-5-S, R-4-E, and containing 0.31 acres, more or less.

It being understood and agreed that upon completion of said Project all rights granted herein for temporary easement shall cease and terminate.

and as shown by the light of May Map of Project No. 1-10-1 (1) 44 a spectfed in the Office of the Judge of Probable of Majoria County.

Beginning at the NE corner of the SE 2 of the SE 2 of Section S, 2 5 S. 2 4 B; thence southerly along the Bast boundary line of sold t of t section, the Bast property line, a distance of 725 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the conterline of said hight lame; thence N 800-45'-12" W, peralish to the conterline of said Right Lane, a distance of 118 feet, more of less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at right angles to the centur-line of said hight Lane at P. T. Sta. 831 + 17.46; thence wasterly, parallel to the centerline of said Right Lane; along a curve to the left (concave southerly) having a radius of 17,063.73 feet, a distance of 1370 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southerly of and at sight angles to the comtestine of said Right Lane at R. C. Sta. 817 4 42.47; thence N 850-200-12" W, parallel to the contecting of said Might Lane, a distance of 1130 feet, more or less, to a point; themed 8 640-390-48" W, a distance of 200 feet, down point on the West burnlary line of said Section 3, the West property line; thence mortherly along said, West property line a distance of 490 feet, more or less, to a point on the North boundary line of the S i of the SW i of said Section 3, the North property line at this point; thence conterly, along said North property line, a distance of 2684 feet, more or less, to a point on the West boundary line of the SD 2 of the SM 2 of said Section 3, the West property line at this point, the point of beginning.

Gaid strip of land lying in the S } of the SW } of Section 3, T S S, R 4 R, and containing 33.34 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinabove stated there is also bargained, sold, conveyed, and relimpished to the grantee all existing future or potential common lawer statutory rights of access between the hight of Way of the public way identified as Project No. 1-18-1 (19)44. County of Buldwin, and all of the granters remaining outly properly between it will parcell together one to mother whether acquired by separate conveyances or otherwise, all of which either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument of are connected thereto by other parcels owned by granters.

Dependent for Muck Disposal: The herein described property, a strip of land 150 feet in width and averaging 2547 feet in length, to be used for the purposent a Muck Disposal Area , extending 150 feet southwesterly of and at righ; angles to the Southwest boundary line of Right of Way for Project No. I-10-1 (IN) 44 from Sta. 807 + 00 to Sta. 832 + 47 on the Right Lane.

Said strip of land lying in the S } of the SW } of Section 3, T 5 S, R 4 M, and containing 8.77 acres, more or less.

and as shown by the Right of May May of Parlier Date 1-1072
The recorded in the Office of the Judge of Problem is Saidful To Parcel No. 1
Commencing at the Ma corner of the SE | of the May of Secular To S. 1. 5 R thence southerly along the Sect boundary lime of Said of 1 section, a distance of 400 feet more or lass to point of Deginning at St. 951-48 on the center lime of the Right ham of Deginning at St. 951-48 on the center lime of the Right ham of Project Me. I-10-1 QD 44; thence southerly alone maid New Doundary lime, the West Property lime, a distance of 130 feet was more of less; by a point that is 135 feet southerly alone maid New May at right angles to the centerline of said Right lame, thence southers you wantled to the centerline of said Right lame, thence accurate to the right (concave southers riv.) having a radius of 11,334.15 feet, a distance of 1205 feet, accurate to the appoint; thence S 420 - 54 - 24 E distance of 156 feet, to point on the Best boundary of said help is section, the Rest Desperty lime teamer martherly, along said last law to the Rest Desperty lime tright angles to the centerline of said left law of 121 feet and 122 feet and 122 feet and 122 feet as 123 feet as 124 feet as 125 feet as 125 feet as 125 feet as 125 feet and 125 feet as 125 feet as 125 feet and 125 feet and 125 feet and 125 feet as 125 feet and 125 feet and 125 feet as 125 feet as

Sale strip of Line-type; in the County County Market County Count

As a part of the consideration beginnbour at the land of the consideration beginned and the consideration beginned and relinquested to the finite of the constant of the const

Communication at the RE corner of the RE of matters of the RE of the Residence of

Seld etclo of land lying in the N P of the 52 % of Decimen 1, C a. ... 2.5 %, and confunctor 10-50 areas much as the confunction of the confusion of the confunction of the confusion of the confus

THE RESIDENCE OF SOME SPACE AND FOR THE STATE OF THE STAT

A LONG TO CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

neld stray of line lying in the NY 5 of the White heads, for the con-

Resement for Much Disposal) The basein described process strip of last 150 feet in Mark Disposal Augustic Congress and the purpose of a Sugar Disposal Augustic Congress feet Rot because I of any a Tight Strip Line of the D. M. Last Disposal Rot L Said strap of land 1 inc in the 52 of the Mark of Land and T. 5 of Land and the said of Land and Land and the said of Land and La Said at an of Land 1-land 1-TANGEL TO THE TOT CORPORATION

And as shown by the Right of Way Map of Project No. I-10-1 (QI)44 as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County.

Parcel No. 1: Commencing at the SW corner of the SE 2 of the NE 2 of Section 7, T 5 S, R 5 E; thence northerly along the West boundary of said 2 of 2 section, the West property line, a distance of 275 feet to point of beginning at Sta. 1009 + 14 on the centerline of the Left Lane of Project No. I-10-1 (II) 44; thence northerly along said West property line a distance of 145 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the conterline of said Left Lane; thence southeasterly, parallel to the centerline of said Left Lane, along a curve to the right (concave southwesterly) having a radius of 5854.58 feet, a distance of 147 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said Left Lane at P.T. Sta. 1009 + 88.91; thence S 600-540-200 E, parallel to the centerline of said Left Lane, a distance of 717 feet, more or less, to a point on the South boundary of said 2 of 2 section, the South property line; thence westerly along said South property line a distance of 750 feet, more or less, to a point on said West property line; thence northerly along said West property line a distance of 275 feet, more or less, to point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the SE 2 of the NE 2 of Section 7, T 5 S, R 5 E, and containing 3.58 acres, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinabove stated there is also bargained, and, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing future or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the Right of May of the public way identified as Project No. I-10-1 (M) 44, County of Baldwin, and all of the grantors remaining real property consisting of all parcels contiguous one to another whether acquired by separate conveyances or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument or are connected thereto by other parcels owned by grantors.

150 feet in width	Disposal: the hereindescribed laws, a strap to and averaging 840 feet in longth, to be used for the Disposal Area, extending 150 feet northeasterly of	ere () e
and at right angle No. 2110-1 (12)44	from Sta. 1010 + 00 on the Tiff Time venture of the Statist of the	
acknowledged before	the foregoing conveyance, and who known to me known to me be life and the same with the same were as a store of the same were as a store as a store of the same were as a	ا م

Given under my hand and official seal this______ day of____

Trace ID. 26-Rov.

H. S. GOGEORGE H. SKIPPER

· EXHIBIT "A"

Bald-în

I-10-1(11) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate

Beginning at the southwest corner of the Mij of the Swij of Soution 3, 7-5-3, R-4-E; themse mertherly along the west boundary of said Mij of Swij, the west property line, a distance of 114 foot, more or less, to a point that is 125 foot mertherly of and at right angles to the conterline of the Loft lane of Project No. R-10-1(11); themse N 390 22' 25" E, parallel to the centerline of said left lane, a distance of 1146 foot, more or less, to a point that is 125 foot mertherly of and a right angles to the conterline of said left lane, a distance of 1146 foot, more or less, to a point that is 125 foot mertherly of and a right angles to the centerly, parallel to the centerline of said left lane, along a curve to the right (concave southerly) having a radius of 11,504.15 foot a distance of 255 foot, more or less, to a point; themse N 710 60' 11" E a distance of 170 foot to a point; themse N 710 60' 11" E a distance of 170 foot, more or less, to a point on the cast boundary of the Shi, of the Shi of the Shi, of the Shi lane, a distance of 1255 foot, more or less, to a point that is 125 foot southerly along the anid south spectry line of the shi of the S Deplining at the southwest corner of the 12% of

eald otrip or load lying in the wif of the mi (and the SE) of Section 2, 7-5-6, R-4-E, 12.14 acros, more or less.

As a part of the consideration hereinabove stated there is also bargained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing, future, or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the right of way of the public way identified as Project No. I-10-1(11), County of Ealdwin, and all of the granter's remaining real property consisting of all parcels contiguous one to another, whether acquired by separate conveyances or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this instrument of are connected thereto by other parcels county by the granters.

Easement for Nuck Dioposal: The herein decoribed property, a strip of land 150 feet in width and 2025 feet in length, to be tend for the purpose of a Nuck Dioposal Area, entending 150 feet northerly of and at right amples to the north boundary line of right of way for Project No. I-10-1(11) from Station 250+00 to Station 256+25 on the right lame.

(and in the SE) of Section 3, 7-5-5, R-4-5, and containing 9.16 acres, more or loss.

Easement for Nuck Disposal: The herein described property, a strip of land 150 feet in width and 253 feet in length, to be used for the purpose of a Nuck Disposal Area, extending 150 feet coutherly of and at right angles to the south boundary line of right of way for Project No. I-10-1(11) from Station 532-47 to Station 535-60 on the right lane.

Section 5, 7-5-5, 2-4-2, and containing 0.65 contag. more or

Baldwin

Baldwin

and as shown on the right-of-way map of Project No. I-10-1(11) as recorded in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Baldwin County:

PARCEL NO. 1: Beginning at the northeast corner of the NE of the NW of Section 11, T-5-S, R-4-E; thence southerly along the east boundary of said NE of NW of NW of the east property line, a distance of 310 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet southwesterly of and at right angles to the centerline of the right lane of Project No. I-10-1(11); thence northwesterly, parallel to the centerline of said right lane, along a curve to the left (concave southwesterly) having a radius of 22,793.31 feet, a distance of 1382 feet, more or less, to a point on the west boundary of the said NE of NW of the west property line; thence northerly along said west property line a distance of 35 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the NE $\frac{1}{2}$ of the NW $\frac{1}{2}$ of Section 11, T-5-S, R-4-E, and containing 6.01 acres, more or less.

PARCEL NO. 2: Commencing at the southwest corner of the SEA of the SEA of Section 8, T-5-8, R-5-E; thence easterly, along the south boundary line of said SEA of SEA, the south property line, a distance of 385 feet to point of beginning at Station 1073÷30.6 on the centerline of the left lane of Project No. I-10-1(11); thence easterly, along said south property line, a distance of 330 feet, more or less, to a point that is 125 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said left lane; thence N 68° 36' 20" W, parallel to the centerline of the left lane, a distance of 770 feet, more or less, to a point on the west boundary line of said SEA of SEA, the west property line; thence southerly, along said west property line, a distance of 290 feet, more or less, to a point on said south property line; thence easterly, along said south property line, a distance of 335 feet, more or less, to point of beginning.

Said strip of land lying in the $SE\frac{1}{4}$ of the $SE\frac{1}{4}$ of Section 8, T-5-S, R-5-E, and containing 2.33 acres, more or less.

MOISIVIS MINI

Section Sign and the Sign of the Sign of the MEthot of the Method Sign of the Method Sign

Easement for Muck Disposal: The herein described property, a strip of land loo reet in length, to be used for land loo reet in width and loo feet in length, to be used for the purpose of a muck disposal area, extending loo feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the northeast boundary line of the right of way for Project No. I-lo-l(ll) oundary line of the right of way for Project No. I-lo-l(ll) on the left lane from Station LOO+001+00 to station LOO+001.

there is also bargained, sold, conveyed and relinquished to the grantee all existing, future or potential common law or the grantee all existing, future or potential common law or statutory rights of access between the right of way of the public way identified as Project No. I-lo-l(ll), County of public way identified as Project No. I-lo-l(ll), County of Saldwin, and all of the grantor's remaining real property consisting of all parcels conveyances or otherwise, all of which parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this parcels either adjoin the real property conveyed by this parcels either adjoin the conveyence or other parcels owned by the grant or are connected thereto by other parcels owned by the grantor.

Section SS, T-5-5, R-5-E, and lying in the SE of the NE of or section SS, T-5-5, R-5-E, and containing IS.SA acres, more or sest

PARCEL NO. 3: Commencing at the northwest corner of the SE\$ of the NE\$ of Section S2, T-5-S, R-5-E; thence southerly along the west boundary line of said SE\$ of NE\$, the west point at \$100 gives to point of beginning at station lighty along said west property line, a distance of \$30 feet to point of beginning at station lighty along said west property line a distance of \$30 feet south property line of right angles to the centerline of said broject, and at right angles to the centerline of said project; thence \$500 OS' SO'' E, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence \$500 OS' SO'' E, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence \$500 OS' SO'' E, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence \$500 OS' SO'' E, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence \$500 OS' SO'' E, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence of \$85 feet, more or less, to a point that is \$10 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said project; thence \$100 OS' SO'' W, parallel to the centerline of said project; thence of \$85 feet, more or less, to a point that is \$10 feet northeasterly of and at right angles to the centerline of said project, a distance of \$85 feet, more or less, to the west intersect a point of the centerline of said project to the world intersect a point that is \$25 feet, more or less, to the west property line a distance of \$45 feet, more or less, to the west property line and said set of set of